(e) On 15 August 2005, KDU College Sdn Bhd, a subsidiary of the Company, disposed of its entire 61%
equity interest in KDU College (Sibu) Sdn Bhd to S.B. Education Sdn Bhd for a total cash consideration
of RM25,000. KDU College (Sibu) Sdn Bhd has since ceased to be a subsidiary of the Company.

(f) On 13 November 2004, the Company announced its application to the Accounting and Corporate
Regulatory Authority, Singapore to strike off SMT Circuit Assembly Pte Ltd (“SMT”), a 76.94% owned
subsidiary. On 14 October 2005, SMT was struck off the register.

37. EVENT SUBSEQUENT TO BALANCE SHEET DATE

On 26 January 2006, the Company increased its shareholding in KDU Management Development Centre Sdn
Bhd, a wholly owned subsidiary from RM5,000,000 to RM10,000,000 through the subscription of 5,000,000
new ordinary shares of RM1 each for cash.

38. COMPARATIVES

The presentation and classification of items in the current financial year's financial statements have been
consistent with the previous financial year except that certain comparative have been reclassified to conform
with the current year's presentation, as follows:

As
Previously As
Reported Adjustments Restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Group

Balance sheet:

Other investments 165 205 370
Other receivables 10,261 (205) 10,056
Provision for retirement benefit – 9 9
Other payables 44,739 (9) 44,730

Company

Balance sheet:

Provision for retirement benefit – 3 3
Other payables 1,065 (3) 1,062

119P a r a m o u n t  C o r p o r a t i o n  B e r h a d  a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 0 5

120

39. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

(a) Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies

The Group's financial risk management policy seeks to ensure that adequate financial resources are
available for the development of the Group's businesses whilst managing its interest rate, foreign
exchange, liquidity and credit risks. The Group operates within clearly defined guidelines that are approved
by the Board and the Group's policy is not to engage in speculative transactions.

(b) Interest Rate Risk

The Group's primary interest rate risk relates to interest-bearing debt as the Group has no long-term